Index Preference (Sum Term -- E-G) (High Level Orgn 930) as of 6-30-09

INDEX TITLE

2150S Sum-Institutional Marketing
5470S Sum-C.E.D.B

5881S Sum-I&R Supplement Reserve
5889S Sum-Incentives - Faculty/Colleges
6504S Sum-CAS Resident Adjuncts
6520S Sum-CAS Off Campus Adjuncts
6530S Sum-CAS Overloads
6532S Sum-CAS Supplements Special
6541S Sum-GTAs-Instructor of Record
6542S Sum-Visiting Faculty
6840S Sum-Philosophy & Religious Studies
6870S Sum-Biology

6871S Sum-Allied Health & Life Science
6950S Sum-Chemistry

6980S Sum-Communication Arts
7020S Sum-English & Foreign Languages
7070S Sum-History

7110S Sum-Mathematics & Statistics
7140S Sum-Music

7180S Sum-Nursing

7210S Sum-Physics

7250S Sum-Psychology



7280S

7320S

7350S

7390S

7540S

7570S

7620S

7690S

8003S

8004S

8013S

8014S

8023S

8150S

8180S

8220S

8405S

8407S

8415S

8420S

8421S

8890S

8940S

8942S

Sum-Anthropology

Sum-Department of Government

Sum-Theatre

Sum-Department of Art

Sum-Archaeology Institute

Sum-Computer Science

Sum-Electrical & Computer Eng

Sum-Environmental Studies

Sum-Business Resident Adjuncts

Sum-Business Off Campus Adjuncts

Sum-Business Overloads

Sum-Business College Supplement

Sum-OPS Visiting Faculty

Sum-Marketing & Economics

Sum-Accounting & Finance

Sum-Management & MIS

Sum-COPS Resident Adjuncts

Sum-COPS Visiting Faculty

Sum-COPS Off Campus Instruction

Sum-COPS Overloads

Sum-COPS Supplement

Sum-Teacher Education

Sum-Professional & Community Leader

Sum-COPS - Teaching Assistants



8990S Sum-Health Leisure & Exercise Sci

8993S Sum-Graduate Asst-HL&ES
9040S Sum-Social Work & Aging Studies
9090S Sum-Criminal Justice & Legal Stud
9240S Sum-Engineering & Computer Tech
9708S Sum-2007 Gap

9709S Sum-FY09-10 Budget Reductions

Index Preference (Sum Term -- CF) (High Level Orgn 930) as of 06-30-09

INDEX TITLE

C2150S Sum-Institutional Marketing
C5470S Sum-C.E.D.B

C5881S Sum-I&R Supplement Reserve
C5889S Sum-Incentives - Faculty/Colleges
C6504S Sum-CAS Resident Adjuncts
C6520S Sum-CAS Off Campus Adjuncts
C6530S Sum-CAS Overloads
C6532S Sum-CAS Supplements Special
C6541S Sum-GTAs-Instructor of Record
C6542S Sum-Visiting Faculty
C6840S Sum-Philosophy & Religious Studies
C6870S Sum-Biology

C6871S Sum-Allied Health & Life Science
C6950S Sum-Chemistry



C6980S

C7020S

C7070S

C7110S

C7140S

C7180S

C7210S

C7250S

C7280S

C7320S

C7350S

C7390S

C7540S

C7570S

C7620S

C7690S

C8003S

C8004s

C8013S

C8014S

C8023S

C8150S

C8180S

C8220S

Sum-Communication Arts

Sum-English & Foreign Languages

Sum-History

Sum-Mathematics & Statistics

Sum-Music

Sum-Nursing

Sum-Physics

Sum-Psychology

Sum-Anthropology

Sum-Department of Government

Sum-Theatre

Sum-Department of Art

Sum-Archaeology Institute

Sum-Computer Science

Sum-Electrical & Computer Eng

Sum-Environmental Studies

Sum-Business Resident Adjuncts

Sum-Business Off Campus Adjuncts

Sum-Business Overloads

Sum-Business College Supplement

Sum-OPS Visiting Faculty

Sum-Marketing & Economics

Sum-Accounting & Finance

Sum-Management & MIS



C8405S Sum-COPS Resident Adjuncts

C8407Ss Sum-COPS Visiting Faculty
C8415S Sum-COPS Off Campus Instruction
C8420S Sum-COPS Overloads
C8421s Sum-COPS Supplement
C8890S Sum-Teacher Education
C8940S Sum-Professional & Community Leader
C8942S Sum-COPS - Teaching Assistants
C8990S Sum-Health Leisure & Exercise Sci
C8993S Sum-Graduate Asst-HL&ES
C9040s Sum-Social Work & Aging Studies
C9090S Sum-Criminal Justice & Legal Stud
C9240S Sum-Engineering & Computer Tech
C9708S Sum-2007 Gap

C9709Ss Sum-FY09-10 Budget Reductions

Index Preference (Sum Term E-G w/CF) (High Level Orgn 930 w/110000 and
110001) as of 06-30-09

INDEX TITLE

2150S Sum-Institutional Marketing
5470S Sum-C.E.D.B

5881S Sum-I1&R Supplement Reserve
5889S Sum-Incentives - Faculty/Colleges
6504S Sum-CAS Resident Adjuncts



6520S

6530S

6532S

6541S

6542S

6840S

6870S

6871S

6950S

6980S

7020S

7070S

7110S

7140S

7180S

7210S

7250S

7280S

7320S

7350S

7390S

7540S

7570S

7620S

Sum-CAS Off Campus Adjuncts

Sum-CAS Overloads

Sum-CAS Supplements Special

Sum-GTAs-Instructor of Record

Sum-Visiting Faculty

Sum-Philosophy & Religious Studies

Sum-Biology

Sum-Allied Health & Life Science

Sum-Chemistry

Sum-Communication Arts

Sum-English & Foreign Languages

Sum-History

Sum-Mathematics & Statistics

Sum-Music

Sum-Nursing

Sum-Physics

Sum-Psychology

Sum-Anthropology

Sum-Department of Government

Sum-Theatre

Sum-Department of Art

Sum-Archaeology Institute

Sum-Computer Science

Sum-Electrical & Computer Eng



7690S

8003S

8004S

8013S

8014S

8023S

8150S

8180S

8220S

8405S

8407S

8415S

8420S

8421S

8890S

8940S

8942S

8990S

8993S

9040S

9090S

9240S

9708S

9709S

Sum-Environmental Studies

Sum-Business Resident Adjuncts

Sum-Business Off Campus Adjuncts

Sum-Business Overloads

Sum-Business College Supplement

Sum-OPS Visiting Faculty

Sum-Marketing & Economics

Sum-Accounting & Finance

Sum-Management & MIS

Sum-COPS Resident Adjuncts

Sum-COPS Visiting Faculty

Sum-COPS Off Campus Instruction

Sum-COPS Overloads

Sum-COPS Supplement

Sum-Teacher Education

Sum-Professional & Community Leader

Sum-COPS - Teaching Assistants

Sum-Health Leisure & Exercise Sci

Sum-Graduate Asst-HL&ES

Sum-Social Work & Aging Studies

Sum-Criminal Justice & Legal Stud

Sum-Engineering & Computer Tech

Sum-2007 Gap

Sum-FY09-10 Budget Reductions



C2150S

C5470S

C5881S

C5889S

C6504S

C6520S

C6530S

C6532S

C6541S

C6542S

C6840S

C6870S

C6871S

C6950S

C6980S

C7020S

C7070S

C7110S

C7140S

C7180S

C7210S

C7250S

C7280S

C7320S

Sum-Institutional Marketing

Sum-C.E.D.B

Sum-I&R Supplement Reserve

Sum-Incentives - Faculty/Colleges

Sum-CAS Resident Adjuncts

Sum-CAS Off Campus Adjuncts

Sum-CAS Overloads

Sum-CAS Supplements Special

Sum-GTAs-Instructor of Record

Sum-Visiting Faculty

Sum-Philosophy & Religious Studies

Sum-Biology

Sum-Allied Health & Life Science

Sum-Chemistry

Sum-Communication Arts

Sum-English & Foreign Languages

Sum-History

Sum-Mathematics & Statistics

Sum-Music

Sum-Nursing

Sum-Physics

Sum-Psychology

Sum-Anthropology

Sum-Department of Government



C7350S

C7390S

C7540S

C7570S

C7620S

C7690S

C8003S

C8004S

C8013S

C8014sS

C8023S

C8150S

C8180S

C8220S

C8405S

C8407S

C8415S

C8420S

C8421S

C8890S

C8940S

C8942S

C8990S

C8993S

Sum-Theatre

Sum-Department of Art

Sum-Archaeology Institute

Sum-Computer Science

Sum-Electrical & Computer Eng

Sum-Environmental Studies

Sum-Business Resident Adjuncts

Sum-Business Off Campus Adjuncts

Sum-Business Overloads

Sum-Business College Supplement

Sum-OPS Visiting Faculty

Sum-Marketing & Economics

Sum-Accounting & Finance

Sum-Management & MIS

Sum-COPS Resident Adjuncts

Sum-COPS Visiting Faculty

Sum-COPS Off Campus Instruction

Sum-COPS Overloads

Sum-COPS Supplement

Sum-Teacher Education

Sum-Professional & Community Leader

Sum-COPS - Teaching Assistants

Sum-Health Leisure & Exercise Sci

Sum-Graduate Asst-HL&ES



C9040Ss

C9090S

C9240S

C9708S

C9709S

Sum-Social Work & Aging Studies

Sum-Criminal Justice & Legal Stud

Sum-Engineering & Computer Tech

Sum-2007 Gap

Sum-FY09-10 Budget Reductions
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