Index Preference (Sum Term -- E-G) (High Level Orgn 930) as of 6-30-09

INDEX	TITLE
2150S	Sum-Institutional Marketing
5470S	Sum-C.E.D.B
5881S	Sum-I&R Supplement Reserve
5889S	Sum-Incentives - Faculty/Colleges
6504S	Sum-CAS Resident Adjuncts
6520S	Sum-CAS Off Campus Adjuncts
6530S	Sum-CAS Overloads
6532S	Sum-CAS Supplements Special
6541S	Sum-GTAs-Instructor of Record
6542S	Sum-Visiting Faculty
6840S	Sum-Philosophy & Religious Studies
6870S	Sum-Biology
6871S	Sum-Allied Health & Life Science
6950S	Sum-Chemistry
6980S	Sum-Communication Arts
7020S	Sum-English & Foreign Languages
7070S	Sum-History
7110S	Sum-Mathematics & Statistics
7140S	Sum-Music
7180S	Sum-Nursing
7210S	Sum-Physics
7250S	Sum-Psychology

7280S	Sum-Anthropology
7320S	Sum-Department of Government
7350S	Sum-Theatre
7390S	
	Sum-Department of Art
7540S	Sum-Archaeology Institute
7570S	Sum-Computer Science
7620S	Sum-Electrical & Computer Eng
7690S	Sum-Environmental Studies
8003S	Sum-Business Resident Adjuncts
8004S	Sum-Business Off Campus Adjuncts
8013S	Sum-Business Overloads
8014S	Sum-Business College Supplement
8023S	Sum-OPS Visiting Faculty
8150S	Sum-Marketing & Economics
8180S	Sum-Accounting & Finance
8220S	Sum-Management & MIS
8405S	Sum-COPS Resident Adjuncts
8407S	Sum-COPS Visiting Faculty
8415S	Sum-COPS Off Campus Instruction
8420S	Sum-COPS Overloads
8421S	Sum-COPS Supplement
8890S	Sum-Teacher Education
8940S	Sum-Professional & Community Leader
8942S	Sum-COPS - Teaching Assistants

8990S	Sum-Health Leisure & Exercise Sci
8993S	Sum-Graduate Asst-HL&ES
9040S	Sum-Social Work & Aging Studies
9090S	Sum-Criminal Justice & Legal Stud
9240S	Sum-Engineering & Computer Tech
9708S	Sum-2007 Gap
9709S	Sum-FY09-10 Budget Reductions

Index Preference (Sum Term -- CF) (High Level Orgn 930) as of 06-30-09

INDEX	TITLE
C2150S	Sum-Institutional Marketing
C5470S	Sum-C.E.D.B
C34703	Sulli-C.L.D.D
C5881S	Sum-I&R Supplement Reserve
C5889S	Sum-Incentives - Faculty/Colleges
030073	Sum-incentives - Faculty/Colleges
C6504S	Sum-CAS Resident Adjuncts
0/5000	0.000 0.000
C6520S	Sum-CAS Off Campus Adjuncts
C6530S	Sum-CAS Overloads
C6532S	Sum-CAS Supplements Special
C6541S	Sum-GTAs-Instructor of Record
C6542S	Sum-Visiting Faculty
C6840S	Sum-Philosophy & Religious Studies
C6870S	Sum-Biology
C6871S	Sum-Allied Health & Life Science
C6950S	Sum-Chemistry

C6980S	Sum-Communication Arts
C7020S	Sum-English & Foreign Languages
C7070S	Sum-History
C7110S	Sum-Mathematics & Statistics
C7140S	Sum-Music
C7180S	Sum-Nursing
C7210S	Sum-Physics
C7250S	Sum-Psychology
C7280S	Sum-Anthropology
C7320S	Sum-Department of Government
C7350S	Sum-Theatre
C7390S	Sum-Department of Art
C7540S	Sum-Archaeology Institute
C7570S	Sum-Computer Science
C7620S	Sum-Electrical & Computer Eng
C7690S	Sum-Environmental Studies
C8003S	Sum-Business Resident Adjuncts
C8004S	Sum-Business Off Campus Adjuncts
C8013S	Sum-Business Overloads
C8014S	Sum-Business College Supplement
C8023S	Sum-OPS Visiting Faculty
C8150S	Sum-Marketing & Economics
C8180S	Sum-Accounting & Finance
C8220S	Sum-Management & MIS

C8405S	Sum-COPS Resident Adjuncts
C8407S	Sum-COPS Visiting Faculty
C8415S	Sum-COPS Off Campus Instruction
C8420S	Sum-COPS Overloads
C8421S	Sum-COPS Supplement
C8890S	Sum-Teacher Education
C8940S	Sum-Professional & Community Leader
C8942S	Sum-COPS - Teaching Assistants
C8990S	Sum-Health Leisure & Exercise Sci
C8993S	Sum-Graduate Asst-HL&ES
C9040S	Sum-Social Work & Aging Studies
C9090S	Sum-Criminal Justice & Legal Stud
C9240S	Sum-Engineering & Computer Tech
C9708S	Sum-2007 Gap
C9709S	Sum-FY09-10 Budget Reductions

Index Preference (Sum Term E-G w/CF) (High Level Orgn 930 w/110000 and 110001) as of 06-30-09

INDEX	TITLE
INDEX	IIILL
2150S	Sum-Institutional Marketing
5470S	Sum-C.E.D.B
34703	Sun G.E.B.B
5881S	Sum-I&R Supplement Reserve
5889S	Sum Incontivos Faculty/Collogos
20042	Sum-Incentives - Faculty/Colleges
6504S	Sum-CAS Resident Adjuncts

6520S	Sum-CAS Off Campus Adjuncts
6530S	Sum-CAS Overloads
6532S	Sum-CAS Supplements Special
6541S	Sum-GTAs-Instructor of Record
6542S	Sum-Visiting Faculty
6840S	Sum-Philosophy & Religious Studies
6870S	Sum-Biology
6871S	Sum-Allied Health & Life Science
6950S	Sum-Chemistry
6980S	Sum-Communication Arts
7020S	Sum-English & Foreign Languages
7070S	Sum-History
7110S	Sum-Mathematics & Statistics
7140S	Sum-Music
7180S	Sum-Nursing
7210S	Sum-Physics
7250S	Sum-Psychology
7280S	Sum-Anthropology
7320S	Sum-Department of Government
7350S	Sum-Theatre
7390S	Sum-Department of Art
7540S	Sum-Archaeology Institute
7570S	Sum-Computer Science
7620S	Sum-Electrical & Computer Eng
	. 3

7690S	Sum-Environmental Studies
8003S	Sum-Business Resident Adjuncts
8004S	Sum-Business Off Campus Adjuncts
8013S	Sum-Business Overloads
8014S	Sum-Business College Supplement
8023S	Sum-OPS Visiting Faculty
8150S	Sum-Marketing & Economics
8180S	Sum-Accounting & Finance
8220S	Sum-Management & MIS
8405S	Sum-COPS Resident Adjuncts
8407S	Sum-COPS Visiting Faculty
8415S	Sum-COPS Off Campus Instruction
8420S	Sum-COPS Overloads
8421S	Sum-COPS Supplement
8890S	Sum-Teacher Education
8940S	Sum-Professional & Community Leader
8942S	Sum-COPS - Teaching Assistants
8990S	Sum-Health Leisure & Exercise Sci
8993S	Sum-Graduate Asst-HL&ES
9040S	Sum-Social Work & Aging Studies
9090S	Sum-Criminal Justice & Legal Stud
9240S	Sum-Engineering & Computer Tech
9708S	Sum-2007 Gap
9709S	Sum-FY09-10 Budget Reductions

C2150S	Sum-Institutional Marketing
C5470S	Sum-C.E.D.B
C5881S	Sum-I&R Supplement Reserve
C5889S	Sum-Incentives - Faculty/Colleges
C6504S	Sum-CAS Resident Adjuncts
C6520S	Sum-CAS Off Campus Adjuncts
C6530S	Sum-CAS Overloads
C6532S	Sum-CAS Supplements Special
C6541S	Sum-GTAs-Instructor of Record
C6542S	Sum-Visiting Faculty
C6840S	Sum-Philosophy & Religious Studies
C6870S	Sum-Biology
C6871S	Sum-Allied Health & Life Science
C6950S	Sum-Chemistry
C6980S	Sum-Communication Arts
C7020S	Sum-English & Foreign Languages
C7070S	Sum-History
C7110S	Sum-Mathematics & Statistics
C7140S	Sum-Music
C7180S	Sum-Nursing
C7210S	Sum-Physics
C7250S	Sum-Psychology
C7280S	Sum-Anthropology
C7320S	Sum-Department of Government

C7350S	Sum-Theatre
C7390S	Sum-Department of Art
C7540S	Sum-Archaeology Institute
C7570S	Sum-Computer Science
C7620S	Sum-Electrical & Computer Eng
C7690S	Sum-Environmental Studies
C8003S	Sum-Business Resident Adjuncts
C8004S	Sum-Business Off Campus Adjuncts
C8013S	Sum-Business Overloads
C8014S	Sum-Business College Supplement
C8023S	Sum-OPS Visiting Faculty
C8150S	Sum-Marketing & Economics
C8180S	Sum-Accounting & Finance
C8220S	Sum-Management & MIS
C8405S	Sum-COPS Resident Adjuncts
C8407S	Sum-COPS Visiting Faculty
C8415S	Sum-COPS Off Campus Instruction
C8420S	Sum-COPS Overloads
C8421S	Sum-COPS Supplement
C8890S	Sum-Teacher Education
C8940S	Sum-Professional & Community Leader
C8942S	Sum-COPS - Teaching Assistants
C8990S	Sum-Health Leisure & Exercise Sci
C8993S	Sum-Graduate Asst-HL&ES

C9040S	Sum-Social Work & Aging Studies
C9090S	Sum-Criminal Justice & Legal Stud
C9240S	Sum-Engineering & Computer Tech
C9708S	Sum-2007 Gap
C9709S	Sum-FY09-10 Budget Reductions